dividends and it is unlikely to produce earnings or pay dividends in the immediate or foreseeable future.

Dilution

If the Company issues treasury shares to finance acquisition or participation opportunities, control of the Company
may change, and subscribers may suffer dilution of their investment.

SCHEDULE G

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE COMPANY
FOLLOWING CLOSING OF THE TRANSACTION

Draganfly Inc. (formerly, Drone Acquisition Corp.)

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at May 31, 2019

(UNAUDITED – PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT)

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

DRAGANFLY INC. (FORMERLY, DRONE ACQUISITION CORP.)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT MAY 31, 2019 (UNAUDITED)

(expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Draganfly

Inc.

Draganfly
Innovations

Inc.

May 31,

 2019
June 30,

2019
Pro Forma

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma

Consolidated

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash  $ 116,124 $ 89,563 $ 6,525,750 3(a) $ 5,380,266
   (80,000) 3(b)
   (523,349) 3(c)
   (375,000) 3(d)
   (372,822) 3(d)
Accounts receivable  10,588  112,301  -   122,889
Inventory  -  48,723  -   48,723
Prepaids  -  28,220  -   28,220

  126,712  278,807  5,174,579   5,580,098
Non-Current Assets
Subscription receivable  -  153,566  (153,566) 3(e)  -
Property and equipment  -  38,739  -   38,739
Intangible assets  -  5,584  -   5,584
Loan receivable  863,096  -  80,000 3(b)  -
   (943,096) 3(g)
Total Assets $ 989,808 $ 476,696 $ 4,157,917  $ 5,624,421

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 339,184 $ 2,676,900 $ (977,475) 3(c) $ 1,200,049
   (815,898) 3(e)
   (22,662) 3(h)
Notes payable  -  1,447,839  (372,822) 3(d)  131,921
   (80,000) 3(b)
   80,000 3(b)
   (943,096) 3(g)
Convertible debentures  -  1,115,000  (740,000) 3(f)  -
   (375,000) 3(d)
Subscriptions received  500,000  -  (500,000) 3(a)  -

Total Liabilities $ 839,184 $ 5,239,739 $ (4,746,953)   1,331,970

Shareholders’ Equity

Common shares  475,000  12,561,342  7,025,750 3(a)  26,836,379
   359,964 3(e)
   740,000 3(i)
   319,246 3(j)
   (475,000) 3(h)
   557,414 3(f)
   5,250,001 3(g)
   22,662 3(h)
Equity reserve  -  882,180  1,605,219 3(g)  2,487,399
Deficit  (324,376)  (18,206,565)  454,126 3(c)  (25,031,327)
   302,368 3(e)
   324,376 3(g)
   943,096 3(g)
   (319,246) 3(j)

   (557,414) 3(f)
   (7,647,692) 3(g)
 $ 150,624 $ (4,763,043) $ 8,904,870  $ 4,292,451
Total Liabilities and

Shareholders’ Equity $ 989,808 $ 476,696 $ 4,157,917  $ 5,624,421

DRAGANFLY INC. (FORMERLY, DRONE ACQUISITION CORP.)
NOTES TO PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
MAY 31, 2019 (UNAUDITED)

(expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise noted)

1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of Draganfly Inc. (formerly, Drone
Acquisition Corp.) (“Drone” or the “Company”), as at May 31, 2019, has been prepared by management to give
effect to the Business Combination Agreement (“BCA”) between the Company, Draganfly Innovations Inc.
(“Draganfly”) and 1187607 B.C. Ltd. (“Merger Co.”) (the “Amalgamation”). Pursuant to the BCA, Draganfly will